
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
CITY OF TEMECULA AND BIO TOX LABORATORIES, INC. 

TOXICOLOGY AND LAB SERVICES 

(AGREEMENT NO 18-196) 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of July 11, 2023 by and between 
the City of Temecula, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as "City"), and Bio Tox 
Laboratories, Inc., a Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"). In consideration 
of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. This Amendment is made with the respect to the following facts and purposes:

a. On September 11, 2018, the City and Consultant entered into that certain
Agreement entitled "Agreement for Consultant Services for Toxicology and Lab Services," in 
the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($50,000.00) each fiscal year for a total 
not to exceed Agreement amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($250,000.00) 

b. The parties now desire to extend the term to June 30, 2025, update the
Payment Rates, and increase the payment in the amount of One Hundred Ninety Five 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($195,000.00), and to amend the Agreement as set forth in 
this Amendment. 

2. Section 1 of the Agreement entitled "TERM" is hereby amended to read as follows:

This Agreement shall remain and continue in effect until tasks herein are

completed, but in no event later than June 30, 2025, unless sooner terminated

pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement.

3. Section 4 of the Agreement entitled "PAYMENT" at paragraph "a" is hereby
amended to read as follows:

The FIRST Amendment amount shall not exceed One Hundred Ninety Five 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($195,000.00), for additional Toxicology and 
Lab Services for a total Agreement amount of Four Hundred Forty Five 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($445,000.00). 

4. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions
of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

08/09/2021 
















